SS400 Series
DESCRIPTION
The SS400 Series sensor ICs are small, versatile, digital Hall-
effect devices that are operated by the magnetic field from a
permanent magnet or an electromagnet, and are designed to
respond to alternating North and South poles or to a South
pole only. Bipolar, latching and unipolar magnetics are
available.

SS400 Series
6 www.honeywell.com/sensing
Order Guide for SS400 Series
Catalog Listing Description
Digital Hall-effect sensor IC, flat TO-92-style package, straight leads 14,99 mm [0.59 in] long, 1,30 mm [0.05 in] spacing, bulk
packaging (1000 units per bag)
SS411A Bipolar magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics,
SS413A Bipolar magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
SS441A Unipolar magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS443A Unipolar magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
SS449A Unipolar magnetics, high Gauss operating characteristics
SS461A Latching magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS466A Latching magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
Digital Hall-effect sensor IC, flat TO-92-style package, straight leads 18,67 mm [0.735 in] long, 1,30 mm [0.05 in] spacing, bulk
packaging (1000 units per bag)
SS411A-L Bipolar magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS413A-L Bipolar magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
SS441A-L Unipolar magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS443A-L Unipolar magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
SS449A-L Unipolar magnetics, high Gauss operating characteristics
SS461A-L Latching magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS466A-L Latching magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
Digital Hall-effect sensor IC, flat TO-92-style package, formed leads 14,99 mm [0.59 in] long, 2,54 mm [0.10 in] spacing, on ammopack
tape-in-box (5000 units per box)
SS411A-T2 Bipolar magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS413A-T2 Bipolar magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
SS441A-T2 Unipolar magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS443A-T2 Unipolar magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
SS449A-T2 Unipolar magnetics, high Gauss operating characteristics
SS461A-T2 Latching magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS466A-T2 Latching magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
Digital Hall-effect sensor IC, flat TO-92-style package, straight leads 14,99 mm [0.59 in] long, 1,30 mm [0.05 in] spacing, on
ammopack tape-in-box (5000 units per box)
SS411A-T3 Bipolar magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS413A-T3 Bipolar magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
SS441A-T3 Unipolar magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS443A-T3 Unipolar magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
SS449A-T3 Unipolar magnetics, high Gauss operating characteristics
SS461A-T3 Latching magnetics, low Gauss operating characteristics
SS466A-T3 Latching magnetics, medium Gauss operating characteristics
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Sensing and Control
Honeywell
1985 Douglas Drive North
Golden Valley, MN 55422
009050-3-EN
April 2012
© 2012 Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.
 WARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION
 The information presented in this product sheet is for
reference only. Do not use this document as a product